
Fiscal Year 16-17 Budget
WALKER CITY COMMISSION – JUNE 13, 2016 

PUBLIC HEARING
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DEBT FUND PROJECTIONS

BOND PAYMENTS YEAR END BUDGET YEAR

15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23

MTF 2004 - 2015 REFUNDING LK MI DRIVE/MANZANA $110,597 $109,382 $113,333 $117,013

MTF 2006 I-96/WALKER $59,398 $62,198 $59,750 $52,275

MTF 2010 3 MILE BRIDGE $106,348 $103,973 $106,360 $108,360

GF 2005-2015 REFUNDING CITY HALL $607,844 $614,978 $619,178 $617,098 $626,685

GF WIFC 2006 REFUNDING ICE/FITNESS CENTER $681,000 $676,000 $676,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL YEARLY PAYMENTS $1,565,187 $1,566,531 $1,574,621 $894,746 $626,685 $0 $0 $0

DEBT OUTSTANDING YEAR END BUDGET YEAR

15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23

MTF 2004 - 2015 REFUNDING LK MI DRIVE/MANZANA $330,000 $225,000 $115,000 $0

MTF 2006 I-96/WALKER $160,000 $105,000 $50,000 $0

MTF 2010 3 MILE BRIDGE $300,000 $205,000 $105,000 $0

GF 2005-2015 REFUNDING CITY HALL $2,380,000 $1,800,000 $1,210,000 $615,000 $0

GF WIFC 2006 REFUNDING ICE/FITNESS CENTER $1,275,000 $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL ALL $4,445,000 $2,985,000 $1,480,000 $615,000
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DDA FUND PROJECTIONS

DDA BOND PAYMENTS YEAR END BUDGET YEAR

15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23

DDA 2004 2015 REFUNDING LAKE MI DR/WILSON $53,601 $52,925 $52,425 $51,825 $50,950 $0 $0 $0

DDA 2006 FIRE STATION 2 $194,340 $193,600 $197,655 $196,300 $199,700 $197,687 $200,468 $197,838

TOTAL YEARLY PAYMENTS $247,941 $246,525 $250,080 $248,125 $250,650 $197,687 $200,468 $197,838

DEBT OUTSTANDING YEAR END BUDGET YEAR

15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23

DDA 2004-2015 REFUNDING LAKE MI DR/WILSON $200,000 $150,000 $100,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

DDA 2006 FIRE STATION 2 $1,180,000 $1,035,000 $880,000 $720,000 $550,000 $375,000 $190,000 $0 

TOTAL ALL $1,380,000 $1,185,000 $980,000 $770,000 $550,000 $375,000 $190,000 $0 
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OPEB and Pension

 What is OPEB (Other Post Employee Benefits)?

 Retiree health and dental care.  

 What is Pension?

 Obligation the City owes to employees for their years of service.

 City’s defined benefit (DB) pension plan has been closed since 2002.

 Defined Benefit pension plan is a long-term liability.

 Defined Contribution (401) is expensed annually.
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Long Term Liability Funding Strategy

 GOALS:  Based upon CC strategic planning.

Maintain minimum 25% General Fund Balance

 Reduce DB Pension liability to 10 years  / 100% funded.

 Reduce OPEB actuarial liability via RHSA transition and additional contribution.

 ACTIONS / RECOMMENDATIONS:

 FY 15-16: 

Additional $350,000 was applied to DB Pension liability following audit ($500,000 total).

Additional $150,000 was applied to OPEB Trust following audit ($300,000 total).

 FY 16-17:

Additional $150,000 to DB Pension in budget.

Additional $150,000 to OPEB trust in budget.

Continue moving employees to RHSA.



FY 16-17 Budget Highlights

• DPW Motor Equipment Operator(s)

• Police Property Room Custodian (PT)

• Continued outsourcing of inspections

• Seasonal Interns

• 2.5% COLA wage adjustment

• Continuation of building maintenance contracts w/Trane

• Master Plan Updates – Transportation Section & Subplans & Parks

• Events / Promotions

• Additional OPEB / Pension contributions

• Begin replacement of patrol rifles
• Communications tower on water tank



FY 16-17:  Major Projects / Capital 

Investments 

• Capital Building Investments (Public Safety Building / brick walkway)

• City Hall complex signs and parking lots

• Bristol / 4 Mile right turn lane study

• Trail / Bridge Maintenance
• Lake Michigan Drive Tunnel contribution

• Remembrance Road trail/sidewalk (grant match)

• Walker & Turner Avenue overlay construction (grant matches)

• Major and Local road overlay projects



FY 16-17:  Major Projects / Capital 

Investments 

• Final phase of phone/fiber upgrade

• City Hall security / card reader system

• Income tax e-filing
• Park maintenance/upgrades (Community Park playground and others)

• Future Fire Apparatus set aside

• Skid Steer – dpw equipment

• Dump truck w/hook loader  - replacement

• PD Tahoe purchases (2)

• Refurbish fire truck



Thank You

City of Walker Staff


